1
Part Numbering System
Type D8, Lighting Capacitors
Film Capacitors for High Intensity Discharge (HID) and Sign Ballast Lighting
CD-Aero produces both oil-filled and dry capacitors for the HID
and sign ballast lighting markets. Constructed with film designed
to withstand the rigors of the application, these units are built to
operate up to 105°C.
HID lighting capacitors are built with a ±3% tolerance on capacitance,
and are designed to operate for a minimum of 60,000 hours. Sign
ballast capacitors are constructed with film/foil technology and
have tolerances based on application requirements.
Specifications
Capacitance Range 5 to 56 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±3%
Rated Voltage 240 to 400 Vac
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +105°C for HID; 0°C to +85°C for sign ballasts
RoHS Compliant
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1661 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Highlights
• Made to EIA-456-A standards
• �Metal or plastic case
• �Wet or dry construction
• Life test temperature to 105°C
• 18 AWG wire lead termination
• Dual rated HID
• Dual or triple value caps for sign ballasts
• UL-810 fault current protection
CDE’s part numbering system is a descriptive part number made of several different components such as can size, voltage
rating, etc. The descriptors are explained below using D84W2456M as a representative part number:
  D 84 W 24 56 M
Type Can Size Impregnant Voltage Capacitance Capacity
D 81 = 30 mm Rd W = Dry w/ wire Rating Code Discriptor
82 = 35 mm Rd   12 = 120 Vac 56 = 56 µF M = Whole Capacitance Rating
83 = 40 mm Rd            24 = 240 Vac N = Odd Capacitance Rating
84 = 45 mm Rd            28 = 280 Vac
85 = 50 mm Rd            33 = 330 Vac
   40 = 400 Vac
OB
SO
LE
TE
2
Ratings
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1661 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type D8, Lighting Capacitors
Film Capacitors for High Intensity Discharge (HID) and Sign Ballast Lighting
Dry, Unprotected, Round Plastic Case
Rated for 60,000 hours
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Base
Size
Can
Height
Inches/ mm
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Base
Size
Can
Height
Inches/ mm
120 VAC, 105°C Max Operating Case Temperature 280 VAC, 105°C Max Operating Case Temperature
28 D82W1228M EE 2.68 (68.1) 16 D83W2816M BB 2.68 (68.1)
36 D82W1236M EE 2.68 (68.1) 17.5 D83W2817N BB 2.68 (68.1)